Station, Parkview Pool, Service Garage and Old State Yard, to preserve the integrity of these 
Village assets; and 

WHEREAS, three proposals for HV AC service and maintenance were received and R&D 
Heating and Sheet Metal Co., Inc's proposal in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Five and 00/100 dollars ($23,805.00) was the lowest and best received; and 

WHEREAS, the Service Director has reviewed all proposals received and recommends 
that Mayfield Village enter into a Service and Routine Maintenance Agreement with R&D Heating 
and Sheet Metal Co., Inc. for a one-year term commencing August 1, 2025 through July 31, 2026.